

Jacksonville State University
JSU Digital Commons

Institutional Effectiveness Committee Minutes

Institutional Effectiveness Committee

8-21-2023

Agenda 8-21-2023 | Institutional Effectiveness, Program Review Subcommittee

Tracey Matthews

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.jsu.edu/unicom_effectmins

Preparing for Thursday's meeting

Tracey Matthews <tdmatthews@jsu.edu>

Mon 8/21/2023 8:00 AM

To:Tracey Matthews <tdmatthews@jsu.edu>;Blake Hunter <blacktrian
>;Jodi Poe <jpoe@jsu.edu>;Randy Blades <rblades@jsu.edu>;Tina Deshotels <tdeshotels@jsu.edu>;Courtney Peppers <cpeppers@jsu.edu>
Cc:Tracey Matthews <tdmatthews@jsu.edu>

1 attachments (19 KB)Minutes 06052023.docx;

Hi Everyone:

We are meeting on Thursday, August 24 at 11am via teams. Below, please find the agenda for the meeting. Also, PR materials can be found in the shared JSU program review folder. See you on Thursday.

Tracey

- 1. Approve 6/5/23 minutes (attached)
- 2. Workshop planning 23-24 scheduled date September 19, 2 to 3pm
 - a. Glossary of terms
 - b. FAQs
 - c. Resources Library
 - d. Should we provide exemplars
- 3. New workflow for programs update
- 4. Other

Dr. Tracey D. Matthews (she/her)

Dean, College of Health Professions & Wellness Professor, Kinesiology Jacksonville State University P. 256.782.5428 | P. 800.231.5291 The Friendliest Campus in the South. WWW.JSU.EDU



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message is protected by state and federal law, may contain information that is confidential or privileged, and is intended solely for the addressee(s). Unauthorized use, retention, or disclosure is prohibited. If you are not an intended recipient, please notify sender of the delivery, permanently delete it from your system, and destroy any copies, whether electronically stored or otherwise. Receipt by anyone other than the intended recipient is not a waiver of any confidentiality or privilege.